http://www.brynathynschooldistrict.org/

Figure A1. Response Rate by Region

Northeast - 55.74%

Southwest - 60.90%

Northwest - 65.57%

Southeast - 67.89%

North Central - 75.61%

South Central - 79.79%

Reporting Outcomes Using Both Spring and Fall Surveys
Three hundred twenty-one (321) districts responded to the fall survey, representing 64 percent of  all  
districts in the state. This is an increase of  seven percent in the response rate over that of  the spring survey. 
As spring survey respondents had already provided data on previous fiscal years, fall survey respondents that